345
11
9±
0.
8
10
4.
8±

リード線
AWG24
UL1007
風吹出方向回転方向
取付用穴
+30
300    0
Model No. Rated Voltage Operating Voltage Range Rated Current Rated Input Rated Speed Max. Airflow Max. Static Pressure SPL Operating Temperature Expected Life
［V］ ［V］ ［A］ ［W］ ［min-1］ ［m³/min］ ［CFM］ ［Pa］ ［inchH²O］ ［dB(A)］ ［℃］ ［h］
9GL1212G101
12
10.2 to 13.8
0.98 11.8 3,600 3.88 137 135 0.542 49
－ 20 to ＋ 70
80,000/60℃
9GL1212E101 0.61 7.32 3,100 3.34 118 100 0.402 46
9GL1212H101
7    to 13.8
0.38 4.56 2,600 2.80 99 70.4 0.283 39
100,000/60℃9GL1212F101 0.28 3.36 2,280 2.45 87 54.2 0.218 36
9GL1212M101 0.21 2.52 1,950 2.10 74 39.6 0.159 32
9GL1224G101
24
20.4 to 27.6
0.50 12.0 3,600 3.88 137 135 0.542 49
80,000/60℃
9GL1224E101 0.34 8.16 3,100 3.34 118 100 0.402 46
9GL1224H101
14    to 27.6
0.22 5.28 2,600 2.80 99 70.4 0.283 39
100,000/60℃9GL1224F101 0.16 3.84 2,280 2.45 87 54.2 0.218 36
9GL1224M101 0.11 2.64 1,950 2.10 74 39.6 0.159 32
9GL1248G101
48 40.8 to 55.2
0.25 12.0 3,600 3.88 137 135 0.542 49
80,000/60℃
9GL1248E101 0.17 8.16 3,100 3.34 118 100 0.402 46
9GL1248H101 0.11 5.28 2,600 2.80 99 70.4 0.283 39
100,000/60℃9GL1248F101 0.09 4.32 2,280 2.45 87 54.2 0.218 36
9GL1248M101 0.07 3.36 1,950 2.10 74 39.6 0.159 32
Long Life Fan
San Ace 120L
■ General Specifications